escrow.  At closing, Unit owner will furnish to Landlord an ALTA title insurance policy, with
extended coverage issued by a title insurance company acceptable to Landlord, in its usual form,
brought down to the date of the closing, insuring Landlord against loss or damage to the extent of
the purchase price by reason of nonexcepted defects in or liens upon Landlord's title.  Taxes,
utilities, rents and other current expenses shall be adjusted as of the date of the closing date, if
necessary.

{00572555.DOC:3}

-30-

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Landlord and Tenant have executed this Lease on the day
set forth in the introduction hereof.

ALPINE INN LLC   BASECAMP RESIDENCES LLC

By: ______________________   By: ______________________
   Lester Warpecha, Manager   David G. O’Neil, Manager

{00572555.DOC:3}

Exhibit A
DEMISED PREMISES AND DEVELOPMENT

{00572555.DOC:3}

-2-

Baseccamp Lofts + Studios
Preliminary Proforma, Assuming Units Sold
as of April 24, 2022

2022 2023
SOURCES AND USES 2nd Qtr   3rd Qtr   4th Qtr   1st Qtr   2nd Qtr   Total Cost Per Unit

Sources
Construction Financing (3)
 Private Equity Construction Financing 350,000$   1,100,000$   550,000$   -$   -$   2,000,000$   66,667$
 Conventional Construction Financing -$   3,000,000$   1,900,000$   500,000$   5,400,000   180,000

Financing Subtotal 350,000$   1,100,000$   3,550,000$   1,900,000$   500,000$   7,400,000$

Revenue (3)
  Loft Unit Sales  7,783,125   7,783,125   259,438
  Lawn Unit Sales 4,996,250   4,996,250   166,542
  Carport / EV Charging Station Sales 1,125,000   1,125,000   37,500
  Gross Sales 13,904,375   13,904,375   204,042
  Less Commisons & Closing Costs 7.00% (973,306)   (973,306)   (32,444)
  Net Sale Proceeds 12,931,069   12,931,069   431,036

Total Sources $350,000 $1,100,000 $3,550,000 $1,900,000 $13,431,069 $20,331,069 677,702

Uses
Construction & Development Cost Estimates (4)
  Horizontal Construction $585,436 $585,436 1,170,872   39,029
  Vertical Construction 315,593   315,593   2,524,743   1,577,964   1,577,964   6,311,857   210,395
  Carport / EV Charging Stations 250,000   250,000   250,000   750,000   25,000
   Total Construction Cost $315,593 $901,029 $3,360,179 $1,827,964 $1,827,964 8,232,729   274,424

Private Equity Construction Financing Expense (5)
   Loan Origination 20,000   20,000   667
   Financing Fee 300,000   300,000   10,000

  Conventional Financing Expense
   Loan Origination 60,000   60,000   2,000
   Interest -   33,750   55,125   -   88,875   2,963

Construction Financing Repayment
  Private Equity Construction Financing Payoff 2,000,000   2,000,000   66,667
  Conventional Construction Financing Payoff 5,400,000   5,400,000   180,000

Total Uses 335,593$   961,029$   3,393,929$   1,883,089$   9,527,964$   16,101,604$  536,720$

Cash Flow 14,407$   138,971$   156,071$   16,911$   3,903,104$   4,229,465$

Page 2
Centura Studios

Total Increase (Decrease) In Cash
  Beginning of Period $10,000 $24,407 $163,378 $319,450 $336,360
  Cashflow 14,407   138,971   156,071   16,911   3,903,104
  Distributions 4,000,000
  End of Period $24,407 $163,378 $319,450 $336,360 $4,239,465

Notes:
This proforma is preliminary in nature and based upon certain assumptions which may or may not be correct.   As a result, it should be viewed as a place to begin a process to verify
the assumptions and test the numbers, such verification and testing to be done by independent parties including appraiser, lender and financial advisors.